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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5741
ANSWERED ON:10.05.2012
SMART WATERWAY
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to create a smart waterway which will act as an additional reservoir for the States besides providing irrigation facilities in each State especially for the backward areas in Andhra Pradesh in the Twelfth Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS >(SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) The Central Government does not propose to create smart waterway. The Government of Andhra Pradesh have confirmed that they have no such proposal.

(b) Does not arise.
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